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AUTORIDADES / AUTHORITIES
	Country
	Delegate
	Institution
	Contact

	Trinidad and Tobago


	Angela Jack
Marva Ribeiro (Chair)

Sonja Sahadeo

Sheldon Akai
	Permanent Secretary for Education, Ministry of Education
Head, International Cooperation Initiatives Unit, Ministry of Education 

Specialist, Head, International Cooperation Initiatives Unit, Ministry of Education 

Specialist, International Cooperation Initiatives Unit, Ministry of Education 


	Tel: (1-868)683-7936/625-9001

Fax : (1-868)625-8900

marva_ribeiro@yahoo.co.uk
sonja.sahadeo@hotmail.com

	Brazil


	Claudia Baena Soares (I Vice-Chair)

Felix Baes de Faria
	Ministerio de Educación, Ciencia y Tecnología

Permanent Mission of Brazil to the OAS
	Tel: (55-61) 2104-9527

Fax: (55-61) 2104-9229

claudiasoares@mec.gov.br 

Tel:(202)333-4224

FelixFaria@delbrasupa.org

	Venezuela
	Marianela León González 

(II Vice-Chair)
	Directora General de Niveles y Modalidades, Ministerio de Educación y Deportes
	Tel: (58-212) 506-8411 

Fax: (58-212) 564-5708

mleon@me.gob.ve


COMITÉ EJECUTIVO / EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
	Country
	Delegate
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	Contact

	NORTH AMERICA

	United States


	Rafael Nevarez

David Silverman
	Coordinator, Western Hemisphere Affairs, US Department of Education

US Department of State
	Tel: (202) 205-0704

rafael.nevarez@ed.gov 

silvermanDA@state.gov

	Mexico (alternate)
	Daniel González Spencer

Isabel Farha Valenzuela

Juan Gabriel Morales Morales


	Director General de Relaciones Internacionales

Directora de Relaciones Multilaterales

Representante Alterno ante la OEA
	Tel: (52-55) 53-29-69-40

      Fax : 53-29-69-43

      dgri@sep.gob.mxx
Tel: (52-55) 53-29-69-48

Fax: (53-29)-69-47 ifarha@sep.gob.mx
jmorales@sre.gob.mx

	Canada 
	George Molloy


	Director of International Programs, CMEC


	Tel: (416) 962- 8100 x246

Fax: (416) 962- 2800

E-mail: g.molloy@cmec.ca



	CENTRAL AMERICA

	Nicaragua
	Patricia Reyes
	Directora de Seguimiento y Control de Proyecto, División General de Inversiones y Cooperación
	Tel: (505) 265-12-53 ext.218
E-mail:

 reyesp@mecd.gob.ni


	Panama (alternate)
	Patricia Rojas
Milton Ruiz
	Representative
Consejero Cultural y de Turismo
	Tel: (507) 232-7782

E-mail: pdeaizpurua@meduca.gob.pa
(202) 965-4826

Miltonlot@hotamail.com


	ANDEAN REGION

	Ecuador


	Gloria Vidal Illingworth
	Viceministra de Educación 
	Tel: 593-2-2528342
E-mail:
 vidali.gloria@mec.gov.ec
zonniavalores@hotmail.com 


	
	Santiago Noboa
	Representante Alterno ante OEA
	Tel: (202) 234-1494

sanoboa@yahoo.com

	Perú (alternate)


	Carlos González
	
	cgonzalez@peruoas.org


	Colombia


	Adriana Gaviria
Catalina Niño
	Jefe Oficina de Cooperación Internacional
Second Secretary, Alternate Representative to the OAS
	Tel: (571) 235-6138

E-mail: agaviria@mineducacion.gov.co
cniño@colombiaoea.org


	MERCOSUR

	Paraguay


	Domingo Pedrozo García
	Director de Gabinete Técnico – Despacho de la Ministra

	Tel: (00-595)21-450014
Fax: (00-595)21-450015
vicedu@mec.gov.py


	Argentina(alternate)
	Ignacio Balard
	Representative
	Tel: (54-11) 4219- 1411

Fax: (54-11) 4129- 1157

E-mail:
 ibalard@me.gov.ar


	Chile
	Patricio Powell
	Counselor, Alternate Representative
	ppowell@chileoas.org


	CARIBBEAN

	Barbados
	Idamay Denny
	Deputy Chief Education Officer
	Tel: (246)430-2781

Fax: (246)436-2411

idenny@mes.gov.bb


	St. Lucia(alternate)
	Ann Jean Baptiste
	Research Officer, Ministry of Education
	Tel: (758) 452-1205

E-mail: annjean.baptiste@gmail.com



SECRETARÍA GENERAL DE LA ORGANIZACIÓN DE LOS ESTADOS AMERICANOS

GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF THE ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES
	SEDI
	Brian J.R. Stevenson
	Executive Secretary for Integral Development
	

	SEDI
	Carmen Marina Gutierrez 
	Director, Department of Follow-up, Policies and Programs
	Tel: (202)458-6875

cmgutierrez@oas.org


	DECST
	Lenore Yaffee Garcia
	Interim Director, Department of Education, Culture, Science and Technology
	Tel: (202)458-3725

lgarcia@oas.org

	DECST
	Gaby Fujimoto-Gomez
	Senior Education Specialist
	Tel: (202)458-6228

gfujimoto@oas.org

	DECST
	Jorge Baxter
	Education Specialist
	Tel: (202)458-6459

jbaxter@oas.org

	DECST
	David Edwards
	Education Specialist
	Tel: (202)458-3659

dedwards@oas.org

	DECST
	Roxana Reyes
	Secretary
	Tel: (202) 458-3368

rreyes@oas.org

	DECST
	Adriana Cepeda
	Consultant
	acepeda@oas.org

	DECST
	Tabatha Fairclough
	Intern
	oestint1@oas.org 

	DECST
	Alexandra Anda
	Intern
	oestint2@oas.org 

	DECST
	Kiran Badwal
	Intern
	oestint7@oas.org 


MISIONES OBSERVADORAS PERMANENTES ANTE LA OEA

	España
	Carmen Velasco Martín
	Asesora Técnica de Educación de la Consejería de Educación y Ciencia
	Tel: (202) 728-2335

Fax: (202) 728-2313
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